Form 8872 (November 2002)		al Organization butions and Expe	nditures	OMB No. 1545-1696
Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service	► See	separate instructions.		
A For the period beginning	01/01/2013 and	dending 06/30/2013		
B Check applicable box:	✓ Initial report _ Change of the change	f address Amended rep	oort _ Final report	
1 Name of organization AFT State and Local Fund			Employer identification no 52 - 2256152	ımber
2 Mailing address (P.O. box o 555 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, N	r number, street, and room or suite	number)		
City or town, state, and ZIP co WASHINGTON, DC 20001	ode			
3 E-mail address of organiza kharknes@aft.org	tion:		4 Date organization was f	ormed:
5a Name of custodian of rec AMERICAN FEDERATION OF	ords TEACHERS STATE & LOCAL FUND	5b Custodian's address 555 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, N WASHINGTON, DC 20001	١W	
6a Name of contact person KIM HARKNESS JEROME		6b Contact person's address 555 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, N WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
7 Business address of organ 555 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, N	ization (if different from mailing add	lress shown above). Number, s	street, and room or suite I	number
City or town, state, and ZIP co WASHINGTON, DC 20001	ode			
8 Type of report (check only c	one box)			
 First quarterly report (due by April 15) Second quarterly report (due by July 15) Third quarterly report (due by October 15) Year-end report (due by January 31) Mid-year report (Non-election year only-due by July 31) 	n	 Monthly report for the month (due by the 20th day followi December report, which is of Pre-election report (due by 1 (1) Type of election: (2) Date of election: (3) For the state of: Post-general election report (1) Date of election: (2) For the state of: 	ing the month shown above due by January 31) the 12th or 15th day before	the election)
9 Total amount of reported c	ontributions (total from all attached	Schedules A)		9. \$ 183345
10 Total amount of reported	expenditures (total from all attached	I Schedules B)		10. \$ 197861
	perjury, I declare that I have examined thi , correct, and complete.	s report, including accompanying s	chedules and statements, an	d to the best of my knowledg
	A JOHNSON, SECRETARY-TREASUR	ER	07/30/2013	
	authorized official		Date	

Form 8872 (11-2002)		
Schedule A Itemized Contributions		Schedule A
Contributor's name, mailing address and ZIP code AGGREGATE BELOW THRESHOLD 555 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	Name of contributor's employer N/A Contributor's occupation N/A Aggregate contributions year-to-date \$ 183045	Amount of contribution \$ 183045 Date of contribution 06/30/2013
Contributor's name, mailing address and ZIP code Brenda Villegas 704 S. Zinc Deming, NM 88030 -	Name of contributor's employer His Kidz Learning Center Contributor's occupation Owner/Director Aggregate contributions year-to-date \$ 300	Amount of contribution \$ 300 Date of contribution 06/30/2013

Form 8872 (11-2002)		
Schedule B Itemized Expenditures		Schedule B
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLDAKER LAW GROUP, LLP 818 CONNECTICUT AVE, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 -	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 6300 Date of expenditure 05/14/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 685 Date of expenditure 03/05/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 940 Date of expenditure 04/29/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FESS AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 3375 Date of expenditure 03/27/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code K AND R INSUSTRIES POST OFFICE BOX 220690 CHANTILLY, VA 20153 -	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 62332 Date of expenditure 04/29/2013
Purpose of expenditure PRODUCTION OF COPE AWARDS		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 1318 Date of expenditure 06/19/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 1416 Date of expenditure 05/29/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code WE ARE MILWAUKEE 3702 SOUTH 20TH PLACE MILWAUKEE, WI 53221 -	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 10000 Date of expenditure 03/19/2013
Purpose of expenditure CONTRIBUTION		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code UTRECHT AND PHILLIPS, PLLC 1900 M STREET, N.W. SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20036 -	Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A	Amount of Expenditure \$ 4171 Date of expenditure 03/05/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		

Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION	N/A	\$ 5030
1201 16TH STREET, N.W.	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 - 3290	N/A	01/14/2013
Purpose of expenditure JOINT AFT/NEA RECEPTION DNC		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
OLSON, HAGEL AND FISHBURN, LLP	N/A	\$ 231
555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1425	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 4602	N/A	02/11/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
UTRECHT AND PHILLIPS, PLLC	N/A	\$ 4188
1900 M STREET, N.W. SUITE 500	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 -	N/A	05/29/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
CHRIS Y. RUNGE	THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS	\$ 6910
555 New Jersey Ave. N.W.	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 -	POLITICAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR	01/22/2013
Purpose of expenditure REIMBURSE INAUGURAL BALL TICKETS		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
UTRECHT AND PHILLIPS, PLLC	N/A	\$ 675
1900 M STREET, N.W. SUITE 500	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 -	N/A	04/29/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
UTRECHT AND PHILLIPS, PLLC	N/A	\$ 12728
1900 M STREET, N.W. SUITE 500	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 -	N/A	03/27/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
WORKING FAMILIES UNITED FOR NEW JERSEY, INC.	N/A	\$ 50000
106 WEST STATE STREET	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
TRENTON, NJ 08608 -	N/A	03/27/2013
Purpose of expenditure CONTRIBUTION		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
JOHN M. OST	THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS	\$ 14000
555 New Jersey Ave. N.W.	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 -	POLITICAL DIRECTOR	01/23/2013
Purpose of expenditure RIMBURSE INAUGURAL BALL TICKETS		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
OLDAKER LAW GROUP, LLP	N/A	\$ 5425
818 CONNECTICUT AVE, N.W. SUITE 1100	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 -	N/A	03/15/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		
Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code	Name of recipient's employer	Amount of Expenditure
OLDAKER LAW GROUP, LLP	N/A	\$ 5512
818 CONNECTICUT AVE, N.W. SUITE 1100	Recipients's occupation	Date of expenditure
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 -	N/A	04/08/2013
Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES		

Recipient's name, mailing address and ZIP code OLDAKER LAW GROUP, LLP 818 CONNECTICUT AVE, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 -

Purpose of expenditure LEGAL FEES AND SERVICES Name of recipient's employer N/A Recipients's occupation N/A Amount of Expenditure \$ 2625 Date of expenditure 02/19/2013